
Powys Volunteers - Contact Details 
 

Region Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

Powys North County Organiser Susan Paynton 01686 650531 susan.paynton@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Treasurer Jude Boutle 07702 061623 jude.boutle@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Booklet Co-ordinator Liz Childerley 07734 383510 Liz.childerley@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Social Media Roo Nicholls 07989877640  Roo.nicholls@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Social Media Nikki Trow 07958 958382 nikki.trow@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Publicity  Helen Anthony 07986 061051 helen.anthony@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Publicity Sue McKillop 07753 289701 Sue.mckillop@ngs.org.uk 

Powys North Assistant County Organiser Ann Thompson 07979 645489 Ann.thompson@ngs.org.uk 

Powys South County Organiser Christine Carrow 01591 620461 christine.carrow@ngs.org.uk 

Powys South Treasurer Steve Carrow 01591 620461 steve.carrow@ngs.org.uk 

Powys South Publicity Gail Jones 07974 103692 gail.jones@ngs.org.uk 

Powys South Assistant County Organiser Bob & Andrea Deakin 01982 551718 bandeak@googlemail.com 

 
 


